

PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Zamboanga del Norte

Supplier : PRIME MARKETING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY	P.O. No.: 2024-11-070(TF)
Address : <u>Echavez St., Central, Dipolog City</u>	Date : 11/21/2024
TIN:	Mode of Procurement: NP- Two Failed Biddings
Gentlemen :	PR No./s 300(18)24-09-363(O) & 300(18)24-09-367(O)

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : <u>PGSO Warehouse, Obay, Polanco</u>	Delivery Term :	30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term:	

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
300(18)24-09-363(O)					
1	tank	6	Industrial Oxygen, (content only)	2,000.00	12,000.00
2	tank	6	Acetylene, (content only)	2,000.00	12,000.00
300(18)24-09-367(O)					
1	bd.ft	18.67	2" x 2" x 8' Coco Lumber (7 pcs)	30.00	560.10
2	bd.ft	30	2" x 3" x 12' Coco Lumber (7 pcs)	30.00	900.00
3	sheet	2	1/4" thk. X 4' x 8' Marine Plywood	760.00	1,520.00
4	kg	32.35	4" CWN	58.00	1,876.30
5	kg	10	3" CWN	60.00	600.00
6	kg	8.5	2 1/2" CWN	62.00	527.00
7	kg	0.25	1 1/2" CWN	65.00	16.25
8	kg	1.5	1" flat head nails	120.00	180.00
9	kg	1.80	Welding Rod E-6011 (20kg/box)	4,000.00	7,200.00
10	kg	1.80	Welding Rod E-7080 (20kg/box)	7,000.00	12,600.00
11	m	575	Rope 1" dia.	35.00	20,125.00
Materials:					
12	kgs	7462.5	W18x40, L=4975MM (25pcs) I-BEAM	85.00	634,312.50
13	kgs	1621	W4x13, L=10500MM (8pcs) (WIDE	85.00	137,785.00
14	kgs	2422.62	W12X26, L=6260MM (10pcs) FLANGE)	85.00	205,922.70
15	kgs	494.86	20mm thk 4' x 8' Steel Plate, w=494.8608	85.00	42,063.10
16	kgs	8.6	Welding rod (1kg/2000kg of steel)	120.00	1,032.00
17	set	2	Cutting Outfit w/ complete accessories	7,300.00	14,600.00
18	length	128	1-1/2" G.I. Pipe x 6m - 40	765.00	97,920.00
19	pc	82	Swivel Clamp	85.00	6,970.00
20	pc	82	Fixed Clamp	80.00	6,560.00
21	bd.ft	1600	Coco Lumber 2" x 6" x 10' 160pcs	30.00	48,000.00
22	pc	5	Cutting Disc 4" dia.	40.00	200.00
23	pc	5	Hacksaw blade	90.00	450.00
nothing follows					
PURPOSE:					
For the use in the Rehabilitation/Improvement of Steel Bridge Barangay San Nicolas, Sirawai, Zamboanga del Norte (PEO)					
TOTAL		One Million Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen Pesos & 95/100 Only			1,265,919.95

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth

(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.